The allocation of net profits to other funds for the year 2023 was also reviewed and approved. 

− Reviewed and approved the following: 

† Distribution of dividends for the year 2023: Shareholders class “A” will receive 6.75% of 

the IPO price (KHR 5,120) totalling KHR 1,429,703,309 (One billion four hundred twenty-nine 

million seven hundred three thousand three hundred nine riels), and shareholder class “B” 

will receive KHR 3,200,000,000 (Three billion two hundred thousand), in which PPAP 

must prepare for approval at the annual General Shareholders Meeting. 

† The total dividend per share for both shareholders class “A” and class “B” is KHR 223.83/share,

[...]

The allocation of net profits to other funds for the year 2023 was also reviewed and approved. 

− Reviewed and approved the following: 

† Distribution of dividends for the year 2023: Shareholders class “A” will receive 6.75% of 

the IPO price (KHR 5,120) totalling KHR 1,429,703,309 (One billion four hundred twenty-

nine million seven hundred three thousand three hundred nine riels), and shareholder 

class “B” will receive KHR 3,200,000,000 (Three billion two hundred thousand), in which 

PPAP must prepare for approval at the annual General Shareholders Meeting. 

† The total dividend per share for both shareholders class “A” and class “B” is KHR 223.83/share,